Powell Valley
})I}SZB National Bank

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
Effective June 1, 2022

DEPOSIT SERVICES
Statement COPY.......ccveveereereereeeeeeeeeeeeere e eeereeneenns S3
(Free access available with eStatements)

Check Printing..........ccccccooun..... Price may vary by style
Deposit ltem/ACH Return Fee..........ccovevuvveureveennns S5
IRA Early Transfer/Closing (Moving out of PVNB)......$25
SWEEP .ttt S5
Debit Card Replacement............cccocvvvvveveveveneennnn. S5
Consumer Account Research (one hour min)... ....... $25
SEOP PaAYMENT... ceeeveeeieiieeeeeeceeeeeeeee e $20
Transfers

ATM oo No Charge
Online Banking... c...cccocvvveeeiiieiiiiieeeiieeee No Charge
Mobile Banking........c..coooeveiiiiiiiiieieeceen. No Charge
Telephone ......coeeeviieieciiiieieeeee. $3 per transfer

(Free Transfers via ATM, Online & Mobile Banking)
Undeliverable Statement/Mail... .............. S5 peritem
Deposit Account closed within 90 days.................. $25
ACH File Processing... .....cccoevevvveeeeeeeeennn $35/month
NSF/Overdraft Fees
Nonsufficient Funds (NSF).......cccccoeeevveeennn. No Charge
OVErdraft.......cocooeveeeeeeeececeeeeeeeeeee e $15
Consumer Online Banking
Online Banking... .c...oooovveeieiiiieeeeeeee, No Charge
Online Bill Pay ......ccveevvieeiieerieceecieeeieeee No Charge
Mobile Banking .......ccccoeevecierivciieeeieeeens No Charge
Touch Banking App .....veveeevieeiiiiieeeiieeees No Charge
MobiMoney Debit Card Control App........... No Charge
Notifi Real Time Account Alerts................... No Charge
eStatements......ccoccveeeeciiee e No Charge
Business Online Banking

Online Banking... ......cocvveeveeiiieeiiecieeeieeas No Charge
Small Business Bill Pay ...........cc.cc....... $5.95/Monthly

(Additional Fee of $4.95 after 10 items per month)

Remote Deposit Capture

Scanner & Setup ....cccvvvveeeiieeiiieeeee e No Charge

Monthly Maintenance ...........c..cccoeeeuvnneee... No Charge

Items Processed..........ccooevvuvvveeeeeeeccinnenennnn. No Charge
Revised 06/2022

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
Cashiers Checks .........ccoeeveeeerviieeeieeeeereeeeeeenes S5
Zipper Deposit Bags........cccceeeeeeviviiiieeeeeene, No Charge
Locked Deposit Bags .........ccvevevvevveereeeieieeeeeeneinas $15
NOtary SErviCe .........uvvvvvvvvvevererererererererannnnns No Charge
Medallion Stamp.........ccooveveeeceeieeeeeeeeeeeeeene S50
Legal Research (one hour min).........cccccceuevererereeennnen. S75
(Additional fee of .50 per page after 10 pages)
Garnishment/Tax LeVY .......c.oovevvevveveveeeriieeeennans $100
Fax/Copies (PEr Page) .......ccovevererereveeeeereererereraeseeesssenns s1
Check collection IteM.......ooueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e S5

Wire Transfer Fees

DomMestic INCOMING... ..vooveeeieeieeeeeeeeeceeeee e $15
Domestic OULEOING .......ocvveveeeeeeeeieeeeceeeeeeeeeeeenan $15
International INCOMING...........cccoviiieiiiiiieeieeeeee. $70
International OUtEOING...........cccvveeeiiiieeeiieeeeee. $70

Safe Deposit Boxes
Discounts available with automatic payments

2X5 et e e $15/Year
3K ettt et e e e et e e e et e e eaaas $20/Year
BXS e $25/Year
DK ettt ettt et et ee e en $30/Year
BXL0 ettt e e e e reaneas S35/Year
AXT0 oot e e e s S40/Year
BXL0 ettt n $45/Year
BXL0 et et e $50/Year
BXL0 ettt S60/Year
TOXLO ittt e S75/Year
L2XLE e e e e $100/Year
Lost Key Replacement.........cc.cveeeeveeveeerereereeeennns $75
2103 QD1 T = $150
Late Payment.............cceeeee. S5 or 10% annual rent

Business Cash Management Services
*Fees Subject to Annual Corporate Account Analysis

*Level 1 (Under 100K)......c.ccovveververneenne. $250/Month
*Level 2 (Between 100K & 200K)............ $500/Month
*Level 3 (200K and above)...................... $750/Month

Business Accounts subject to annual corporate account
analysis and fees are based on Total Coin, Cash Deposits
and Sweeps per Month

Changes Effective 06/01/2022



